


Labor Charge Per Hour.......ccc.c........
Plat Book-Republic County only.....
{Lists can be printed or emailed)

2000 |
Current price from Mfg + 2.00

Emergency Management Per COPY..oorreciiiiereeeeseersrrieseceneees .25
11" x 17” BW - Both Sides............ FREE
11” x 17” CL - Both Sides.............. $8.00

911 Communication 11" x 17” CL - One side....cooe...... 4.00
2" X2 Clueiivieiiieeese e e, 12.00
3" X3 Cluoiirieeeee e e, 20.00

$30.00 per hr + size

Custodian NAne None
Extension Per COPY.iririieimieree ettt $0.25
PEr COPY.rieerrrirrrie s et sre e ennenenss $0.25
Health Per FaX...ciiviiee s 2.00
Per Copy per paper page.............. $0.25
Register of Deeds Genealogy Research. Charge per
hour for employee time................ $15/hr

Plus $2.00 email fee
Plus $1.00 per document emailed
Plus $2.00 per Index Book page

emailed.

Road & Bridge, Transportation, Per COPY..ovinrieerererere et rrseeecessreseneae $0.25
Recycling, Solid Waste, Workers
Compensation

PEr COPY.ivrimnriremeeierereeseeessssesasseenns $0.25
County Treasurer Per FaX...oieeeree e 2.00

Accident Report......ccoceoevieniiecennn, $10.00
Sheriff Paper Services...uiviiinie e, 15.00

Qut of State Paper Service............... 30.00
Weeds None None

Section 3. Prepayment of ¥~~s: (a). A county official or record custodian may demand prepayment of
the fees established by this Resolution whenever he or she believes this to be in the best interest of the
County. The prepayment amount shall be an estimate of the charges accrued in fulfilling the purchase or
record request. Any overage or underage in the prepayment shall be settled prior to purchase or inspection
of the requested item, record or delivery of the requested copies. (b) Prepayment of fees shall be required
whenever, in the best estimate of the county official or recorded custodian, such fees are estimated to
exceed $20.00. (c) Where prepayment has been demanded by the county official or record custodian, no
material, permit or record shall be made available to the requester until such prepayment has been made.




Section 4. Payment: All fees charged under this Resolution shall be paid to the county official or
custodian of the records unless the requester has cstablished an account, for the purposes of billing and
payment with County or unless such fees are to be paid to the oftice of the County Clerk. All fees received
shall be turned over to the County Treasurer not less than monthly.

Section 5. Eff~~ive Date: The Resolution shall take effect on W\G‘, v - . ( : , 2023,

Adopted this (’c day of Poye (/k 2023 by the Board of Republic County Commissioners., Republic
County. Kansas.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF

—;LJ)UBLIC COUNTY. KANSAS
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Do/ ' agman, ber /
By e e

Melvin Jeardo%Member

ATTEST:

"7\//IL ﬂQ/‘/H /}f’h,f/ CLZC-/

Kathieen L. Marsicek, County Clerk





